

TIGP Mrs India Winner 2023 Dr. Arundhati Bhise-Deshpande chosen to represent India in Ms. International World 2023

Dr. Arundhati's aspirations reach beyond personal goals; she is fueled by the achievements of others who have blazed a trail.

MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA, October 17, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ --In the bustling metropolis of Mumbai, there is a palpable sense of anticipation as the city's own Dr. Arundhati Bhise-Deshpande gears up to represent India on the global stage as Ms. International World India 2023. "Her story is nothing short of inspirational - a multifaceted woman who is a dedicated dental surgeon, a loving mother, a devoted wife, and a shining star in the world of beauty pageants". Dr. Arundhati has shattered stereotypes and redefined the boundaries of what women can achieve, and her journey is a testament to her unwavering dedication and strength.

Arundhati's professional journey as a dental surgeon is a testament to her unwavering commitment to her career because Juggling the demands of a medical profession with the joys and responsibilities of motherhood is no small feat, yet she has managed to



Dr. Arundhati Bhise-Deshpande Ms. International World India 2023



TIGP Mrs India Winner 2023

strike a harmonious balance between the two. Her foray into the world of pageantry is not about

physical beauty but it's a reflection of her inner strength, resilience, and her profound ability to inspire others and the most important being, her desire to be a role model for her daughter. Her journey to Ms. International World 2023 started with her remarkable performance in The International Glamour Project® Mrs. India 2023, where she clinched the second place. This accomplishment was a stepping stone for her to reach greater heights, and it highlights the undeniable potential she possesses. It's a journey that speaks to the essence of womanhood, proving that women can seamlessly blend their various roles and still strive for greatness.

In preparation for the global stage, Dr. Bhise-Deshpande has spent the last two years tirelessly training with The International Glamour Project® popularly known as TIGP® This period of intense training and mentorship has played a pivotal role in refining her skills and boosting her confidence. She has also become a prominent figure in the modeling world, with an impressive portfolio featuring collaborations with 17 brands. One of her most recent and prestigious projects was with 'Matrix' Hair Colour, solidifying her status as a professional model associated with The International Glamour Project® The But her journey is not just about her professional life. Arundhati has also championed her own fitness transformation, shedding nearly 10-15 kilograms of post-pregnancy weight. Her incredible journey from childbirth to a fit and confident woman has served as an inspiration to countless mothers. She passionately promotes healthy motherhood practices serving as a role model for her toddler.

Dr. Arundhati's aspirations reach beyond personal goals; she is fueled by the achievements of others who have blazed a trail. She draws inspiration from the remarkable Dr. Akshata Prabhu, who secured the International Crown & Title of Ms. International World in 2021. Dr. Arundhati envisions herself creating history once again by bringing the coveted crown back to India. Her journey is a beacon of hope for women everywhere, demonstrating that the pursuit of one's dreams knows no boundaries. The culmination of her journey will take place at the prestigious Hotel Hilton in Florida, USA, where the Ms. International World pageant is set to unfold from October 20th to 23rd, 2023. Dr. Arundhati Bhise-Deshpande will grace this global platform, representing not just herself but also her country. Her journey is one of passion, perseverance, and an unshakable resolve to make a mark on the international stage.

In this significant chapter of her life, Dr. Bhise-Deshpande is not alone because Her husband, a pillar of unwavering support, will be right by her side, cheering her on throughout the pageant weekend. Their partnership exemplifies the power of unity and unwavering support within a marriage, underscoring the belief that dreams can be achieved through the strength of togetherness. As Mumbai and India at large extend their heartfelt wishes and support, it is clear that Dr. Arundhati Bhise-Deshpande is more than just a beauty queen. She is an inspiration to many, a living testament to the idea that women can conquer the world regardless of their roles and responsibilities. The nation eagerly awaits the outcome of her journey as she steps onto the global stage, determined to bring the Ms. International World crown back to India once again and inspire countless others along the way.

The International Glamour Project email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook Instagram YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/662325336

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.